

月次営業概況のお知らせ(速報)
 Summary of Monthly Operations (Preliminary Report)

1. 輸送人員 Number of Passengers

単位:千人 Thousands

2017年度 (FY2017)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter		(うち、成田空港発着) (Of which, to and from the Narita airport)		(うち、有料特急) (Of which, charged limited express service)	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	14,278	3.4%	9,943	3.2%	24,221	3.3%	1,604	11.1%	449	16.9%
5月 May	14,780	2.4%	9,914	2.7%	24,694	2.5%	1,624	9.9%	439	15.2%
6月 Jun.	14,624	1.8%	9,559	1.9%	24,183	1.8%	1,554	9.1%	419	12.0%
7月 Jul.	14,228	2.5%	9,994	1.2%	24,222	2.0%	1,658	6.6%	456	8.8%
8月 Aug.	13,678	2.0%	10,107	4.0%	23,785	2.8%	1,795	6.5%	479	6.9%
9月 Sept.	14,395	2.9%	9,593	2.2%	23,988	2.6%	1,720	7.0%	464	6.7%
上期計 First half total	85,983	2.5%	59,110	2.6%	145,093	2.5%	9,955	8.2%	2,706	10.9%
10月 Oct.	14,494	2.5%	9,649	-0.5%	24,143	1.2%	1,630	5.8%	457	6.3%
11月 Nov.	14,348	2.5%	9,695	3.6%	24,043	3.0%	1,630	9.3%	453	11.6%
12月 Dec.	13,089	2.4%	10,257	2.7%	23,346	2.6%	1,662	7.6%	486	10.5%
1月 Jan.	14,072	2.1%	10,107	2.3%	24,179	2.2%	1,687	7.7%	476	11.5%
2月 Feb.	13,180	2.0%	9,036	1.1%	22,216	1.6%	1,614	5.6%	438	9.8%
3月 Mar.	13,060	2.6%	10,849	2.9%	23,909	2.8%	1,871	6.5%	528	11.2%
下期計 Second half total	82,243	2.4%	59,593	2.0%	141,836	2.2%	10,094	7.1%	2,838	10.1%
年度計 Fiscal Year total	168,226	2.4%	118,703	2.3%	286,929	2.4%	20,049	7.7%	5,544	10.5%

2. 運輸収入 Revenue from Passengers

単位:百万円 Millions of yen

2017年度 (FY2017)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter		(うち、成田空港発着) (Of which, to and from the Narita airport)		(うち、有料特急) (Of which, charged limited express service)	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	1,761	3.5%	3,473	7.4%	5,234	6.0%	1,536	14.9%	424	16.4%
5月 May	1,824	2.2%	3,471	6.5%	5,295	4.9%	1,537	13.1%	414	13.6%
6月 Jun.	1,800	1.7%	3,291	5.5%	5,091	4.1%	1,451	11.6%	390	11.3%
7月 Jul.	1,778	2.3%	3,495	4.1%	5,273	3.5%	1,579	8.7%	430	8.8%
8月 Aug.	1,738	1.8%	3,660	5.4%	5,398	4.2%	1,729	7.2%	460	6.7%
9月 Sept.	1,770	3.1%	3,490	4.3%	5,260	3.9%	1,672	7.7%	446	6.3%
上期計 First half total	10,672	2.4%	20,881	5.5%	31,553	4.4%	9,507	10.3%	2,567	10.3%
10月 Oct.	1,793	2.4%	3,410	1.6%	5,203	1.9%	1,572	6.5%	436	6.0%
11月 Nov.	1,778	2.5%	3,455	7.0%	5,234	5.4%	1,571	11.4%	433	11.9%
12月 Dec.	1,642	2.4%	3,617	5.3%	5,260	4.4%	1,633	9.8%	462	11.1%
1月 Jan.	1,766	1.8%	3,604	4.8%	5,371	3.8%	1,642	10.5%	457	12.4%
2月 Feb.	1,693	1.9%	3,271	3.3%	4,964	2.8%	1,559	7.5%	417	9.9%
3月 Mar.	1,702	2.5%	3,936	5.2%	5,639	4.4%	1,857	8.8%	504	11.9%
下期計 Second half total	10,374	2.2%	21,293	4.5%	31,671	3.8%	9,834	9.1%	2,709	10.6%
年度計 Fiscal Year total	21,049	2.3%	42,177	5.0%	63,227	4.1%	19,343	9.7%	5,278	10.4%

記載の数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。

The above figures are preliminary and may differ from the final figures shown in the financial statements.